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Duration statistics for occurances of Hs > 2 m, 3m, 4m,
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5m and 6m. The results are given as tables. The tables
are given for each month and each season.
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DURATION STATISTICS FOR Hs AT FRIGG

1. The dataseries applied.

The wave data are measured each 3 hour and are primarily
from the QP platform at Frigg. The dataseries applied cover
the period 1 Jan. 1979 - 31 Dec. 1986. For the duration
statistics, complete dataseries is a necessity. The other
installations at Frigg may have wave measurements when
they are missing at the QP platform. These data are therefore
merged into the dataseries for the QP platform, after the
following priority : DP2, TCP2, TPl and CDPl. The locations
of the platforms are given in fig.l. The data from the

QP platform are 18 min values and from the other platforms
40 min values. From the platforms other than QP, the data
are Hmo values.
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Fig. 1 The oil installations at the
Frigg field.

2. The results

On the following pages, the results are given as tables.
There is two tables for each month. One giving duration
statistics for occurences of Hs > 2m, 3m, 4m, 5m and 6m,
and the other giving the duration statistics for occurences
of Hs < 2m, 3m, 4m, 5m, and 6m. ’

At last, the same type of tables are given for each
season and also for the year as a whole.

When counting events, the following rules are applied

A) If the dataseries starts with an event, this event is not
counted -

B) If the dataseries ends with an event, this event is not




counted

C) An observation of Hs is taken valid for a duration of
3 hours, by definition.

D) The startpoint of the events is used for the sorting
on months.




- MONTHLY VALUES




DURATION STATISTICS FOR WAVE HEIGHT FRIGG PERIOD: JAN 1979 - 1986
N IS THE NOWBER OF EVENTS OF EXACTLY THAT DURATION, P IS THE NUMBER OF EVENTS WITH DURATION > THE VALUE
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CASES WITH PARAMETER > LIMITS

DURATION . LIMITS(IM )
(HOURS) 20 * 30 * 40 * - 50 * 60 *
* N P * N P * N P * N P * N P *
3 % 13 59 * 20 81 * 15 59 * 13 39 * 13 25 *
6 * 7 52 * 11 70 * 1 48 * 8 31 * 9 16 *
9 * 4 48 * 11 59 * 4 44 * 5 26 * 1 15 *
12 * 4 44 * 11 48 * 9 35 * 1 25 * 4 11 *
15 * 3 41 * 2 46 * 1 34 * 6 19 * 2 9 *
18 * 3 38 * 7 39 * 6 28 * 3 16 * 4 5 *
21 * 0 38 * 6 33 * 6 22 * 4 12 * 2 3 *
24 ¥ 2 36 * 4 29 * 4 18 * 2 10 * 1 2 *
27 % 1 35 * 4 25 * 3 15 * 0 10 * 1 1 *
30 * 1 34 * 3 22 * 0 15 * 3 7 * 0 1 *
33 * 2 32 * 3 19 * 1 14 * 2 5 * 0 1 *
36 * 4 28 * 1 18 * 1 13 * 2 3 * 0 1 *
39 * 0 28 * 2 16 * 1 12 * 0 3 * 1 0 *
42 * 1 27 * 1 15 * 3 9 * 0 3 * 0 0 *
45 * 1 26 * 3 12 * 1 8 * 2 1 * 0 0 *
4 * 3 23 * 1 11 * 0 8 * 1 0 * 0 0 *
51 ¥ 1 22 * 0 11 * 0 8 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
54 % 0 22 * 0 11 * 3 5 * o 0 * 0 0 *
57 % 0 22 * 0 11 * 1 4 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
60 * 0 22 ¥* 0 11 * 1 3 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
63 * 1 21 * 0 11 * 1 2 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
66 * 1 -+ 20 * 0 11 * 1 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
69 * 1 19 * 2 9 * 0 i * 0 0 * 0 0 *
72 % 2 17 * 0 9 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
75 % 0 17 * 0 9 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
78 * 0 17 * 0 9 * 1 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
g1 * 2 15 * 1 8 * 0 0 * 0 o] * 0 0 *
84 * 1 14 * 0 8 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
87- 96 * 1 13 * 1 7 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
99-108 * 3 10 * 3 4 * 0 0 * 0 o] * 0 0 *
111-120 * 1 9 * 0 4 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
123-132 * 1 8 *. 0 4 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
135-144 * 2 6 * 1 3 * o 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
147-156 * 1 5 * 1 2 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
159-168 * 0 5 * 0 2 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 .0 *
171-180 * 0 5 * 0 2 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
183-192 * 0 5 * 1 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
195-204 * 0 5 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
207-216 * 2 3 * 0 1 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
219-228 *. 1 2 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
231-240 * 0 2 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
1 243-252 * 0 2 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
255-264 * 0 2 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
267-276 * 0 2 * 1 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
279-288 * 0 2 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
291-300 * 0 2 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
-303-312 * 0 2 * 0 ) * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
315-324 * 1 i * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
327-336 * 1 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
339-348 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
=>351 * 0 * 0 * 0 * 0 * 0 *
suM ¥ 72 * 101 * 74 * 52 » 38 *
MEAN(HRS) * 52.8 * 27.1 * 19.5 * 15.1 * 10.1 *
ST.DEV(HRS) * 69.1 * 40.4 * 18.2 * 12.5 * 8.4 *
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THE ENVIRONMENTAL DATA CENTER P.O. BOX BLINDERN,
0313 OSLO 3. NORWAY.




DURATION STATISTICS FOR WAVE HEIGHT FRIGG PERIOD: JAN 1979 - 1986
N IS THE NUMBER OF EVENTS OF EXACTLY THAT DURATION, P IS THE NUMBER OF EVENTS WITH DURATION > THE VALUE
ek e e s e e e e e e e ok o s e e ok e e ek Rk e e R R R R Rk R AR R R R R R R kR kR R Rk Rk Rk kR kR kR bRk k kR kR ek

CASES WITH PARAMETER <= LIMITS

DURATION LIMITS(IM )
(HOURS) 20 * 30 * 40 * 50 * 60 *
* N P ¥ N p* N ) N N p *
******************************************************************************************_**********************
3 ¥ 20 52 * 26 76 * 12 64 * 9 45 * 6 34 *
6 * 6 46 * 7 69 % 3 61 * 3 42  * 3 31 ¥
9 ¥ 9 37 * 10 59 % 4 57 % 3 39 ¥ .1 30 *
12 * 7 30 * 5 54 ¥ 3 54 - ¥ 1 38 * 1 29 o+
15 * 4 26 * 8 46 * 1 53 % 1 37 % 0 29 *
18 * 3 23 * 1 45 > 6 47 * 2 35 % 1 28 %
21+ 3 20 * 5 40 * 3 44 * 2 33 % 1 27 %
24 * 3 17 * 4 36 * 2 42 * 0 33 * 1 26 *
27 % 0 17 * 3 33 ¥ 5 37 % 0 33 * 0 26 ¥
30 * 3 14 * 2 3 1 36 % 1 32 * 0 26 ¥
33 % 1 13 * 1 30 ¥ 2 34 % 1 31 * 0 26 %
36 * 0 13 * 3 27 % 2 32 ¥ 0 31 * 3 23 *
39 * 0 13 * 1 26 % 1 31 * 2 29 * 0 23 ¥
42 * 0 13 * 4 22 * 1 30 * 0 29 % 1 2 *
45 * 2 11 * 1 21 * 0 30 ¢ 1 28 % 1 21 %
48 ¥ 1 0 ¥ 2 19 % 2 28 % 0 .28 % 0 21 *
51 % 0 10 * 0 19 * 0 28 % 0 28 * 2 19
54 * 1 9 * 1 18 * 3 25 ¥ 0 28 * 0 19 ¢
57 % 2 7 * 0 18 * 0 25  * 2 26 * 0 19 *
60 * 2 5 % 0 8  * 0 25 % 2 24 % 0 19 *
63 * 1 4 * 1 17 % 2 23 ¢ 0 24 % 1 18  *
66 * 1 3 * 1 16 * 1 22 * 1 23 % 1 17 %
69 * 0 3 = 0 16 * 0 22 * 3 20 * 1 6. *
72 * 0 3 * 1 15 * 1 21 % 0 20 * 0 16 *
75 * 0 3 * 2 13 * 0 21 % 0 20 * 1 15 %
78 * 0 3 % 3 10 * 3 8  * 0 20 * 1 14 ¢
81 * 0 3 o+ 1 9 * 0- 18 0 20 *° 0 .14 ¥
R4 * 0 32 * 1 8 * 2 16 * 0 20 * 0 14 *
87- 96 * 2 1 * 4 4 ¢ 4 12 * 1 19  * 0 14 %
99-108 * 0 1 * 0 4 * 1 1 * 1 118  * 0 14 *
111-120 * 0 1 ¢ 0 4 * 3 8 * 4 14 % 2 12 o+
123-132 * 1 o ¢ 2 2 * 1 7 % 2 12 . % 0 12 %
135-144 * 0 0 ¥ 0 2 % 1 6 * 3 9 * 1 1+
147-156 * 0 0 * 0 2 * 0 6 * 0 9 * 0 1 ¢
159-168 * 0 0 * 0 2 * 0 6 * 1 8 * 1 0 *
171-180 * 0 o * 0 2 * 0 6 * 0 g * 0 10+
183-192 * 0 o * 1 1+ 0 6 * 1 7 * 3 7 *
195-204 * 0 o * 0 h B 1 5 % 1 6 * 0 7 *
207-216 * 0 0 * 0 1 % 0 5 0 6 * 1 6 *
219-228 * 0 0 * 0 h I 0 5 % 0 6 * 0 6
231-240 * 0 o ' * 0 1+ 0 5 * 0 6 * 0 6 *
243-252 * 0 o * ] 1 % ] 5 % 0 6 % ] 6 *
255-264 * 0 0o * 1 o * 0 5 % 0 6 * 0 6 *
267-276 * 0 o * 0 0 % 0 5 1 5 % 0 6 *
279-288 * 0 o * 0 0o 1 a4 * 0 5 * 0 6
291-300 * 0 0o * 0 0 * 1 3 * 1 4 ¢ 0 6 *
303-312 * 0 o 0 0 * 0 3 * 0 4 * 0 6 *
315-324 * 0 o * 0 0o * 0 3 % 0 4 ¢ 1 5 %
327-336 * 0 0 * 0 0 o+ 0 3 * 0 4 ¢ 0 5 %
339-348 * 0 o * 0 0 ¥ 0 3 x 0 4 * 0 5 %
=>351 * 0 * 0 * 3 * 4 * 5 *
***************************************************i**_************i*****i***ttt*i'**t**i**************i***t*****i
S * 72 * 102 * 76 * 54 * 40 *
P 2221232222232 22 23 28233 328322 A SRR 2224233228 IS 02 222 a2 22222222 e st i s it s s et ds sty s ]
MEAN(HRS) * 20.9 * 30.4 * 63.7 * 99.5 *  134.0 *
ST.DEV(HRS) * 25.0 ¥ 40.2 * 959 *  146.0 *  218.3 *

B T L T L e g e e e et e el i
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THE ENVIRONMENTAL DATA CENTER P.0. BOX BLINDERN.
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DURATION STATISTICS FOR WAVE HEIGHT FRIGG PERIOD: FEB 1979 - 1986
N IS THE NUMBER OF EVENTS OF EXACTLY THAT DURATION, P IS THE NUMBER OF EVENTS WITH DURATION > THE VALUE
et e e e ok e ok o e o e ke ok e ek e R e ok e e e de ke R R R R Rk Rk R Rk Rk kR kR kR kR R ko kR ko kR kR

CASES WITH PARAMETER > LIMITS

DURATION LIMITS(DM )
(HURS) 20 * 30 * 40 * 50 * 60 *
* N p ¥ N - P * N P % N P * N P *
********************************************i**************t***********************'k********i*******************
3 % 13 58 * 11 59 % 16 32 * 5 27 * 11 1 *
6 * 5 53 * 12 47 * 3 29 * 7 20 * 4 7 *
9 * 8 45 * 3 44 * 7 22 * 3 17 * 3 4 *
12 * 2 43 * 7 37 * 2 20 * 7 10 * 1 3 *
15 * 1 42 * 3 34 * 3 17 * 0 10 * 0 3 %
18 % 3 39 * 4 30 * 1 16 * 3 7 * 0 3 x
21 * 3 36 * 3 27 * 4 12 * ] 7 * 2 1
24 1 35 * 5 2  * 0 12 * 2 5 * 0 1 %
27 * 3 32 * 1 21 % 1 11 * 1 4 * 0 1 %
30 * 1 31 * 2 19 * 3 8 * 1 3 * 1 0 *
33 * 1 30 * 1 18 * 0 8 * 0 3 * o 0 *
36 * 1 29 * 1 17 * 0 8 * 1 2 * 0 o *
39 * 2 27 * 2 15 LA | 7 % 1 1 * 0 0 %
42 % 2 25 0 15+ 1 6 * 1 0 * 0 0 %
45 * 4 21 * 0 15 * 1 5 % 0 0 * 0 0 *
48 % 1 20 % 2 13 * 0 5 * 0 0 * 0 0 ¥
51 * 3 17 * 0 13 * 0 5 * 0 0 * 0 0o *
54 * 0 17 * 0 13 * 1 4 * 0 0 * 0 [
57 % 0 17 * 1 12 * 2 2 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
60 * 1 16 * 1 11 * 0 2 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
63 * 1 15 % 1 10 * 0 2 % 0 0 * 0 0 *
66 * 0 15 * 2 8 ¥ 0 2 0 0 * 0 0o *
69 * (] 15 * 1 7 * 0 2 * 0 o * 0 0 *
72 % 0 15 * 2 5 % 0 2 * 0 0 * 0 o *
75 % 1 14 * 0 5 * 1 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
78 % 0 14 * 1 4 * 0 1 * ] 0 * 0 0 *
g1 * 2 12 * 0 4 * 0 1 0 0 * 0 0 *
LY 1 11 * 0 4 * 0 1 * 0 o * 0 o *
87- 96 * 3 8 * 0 4 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0o =
99-108 * 1 7 * 0 4 * 1 0 - * [} 0 * 0 0 *
111-120 * 1 6 * 2 2 * 0 ] * 0 0 * 0 0 ¥
123-132 * 0 6 * 1 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 o *
135-144 * 2 4 * 0 1 % 0 0 ¥ 0 0 * 0 o *
- 147-156 * 0 4 * 0 1 * 0 0 ¥ 0 0 * 0 o *
159-168 * 1 3 * 1 0 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
171-180 * 1 2 * 0 o * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 o *
183-192 * 1 1 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 o = 0 0 *
195-204 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0o * 0 o * 0 o *
207-216 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0o * 0 0 * 0 0o *
219-228 * 1 0 * 0 0 % 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
231-240 * ] 0 * 0 0 * 0 .0 * 0 o * 0 0 *
243-252 * ] 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
255-264 * 0 0 * 0 o * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
267-276 * 0 0 * 0 o * 0 (] * o 0 * 0 o *
279-288 * 0 0 * 0 o * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 o *
291-300 * ] 0 * 0 o * 0 o * v} 0 ¥ 0 0o *
303-312 * 0 0 ¥ 0 o * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 *
315-324 * 0 0 * 0 [+ * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 o *
327-336 * 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 o ¥
339-348 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 o *
=>351 * 0’ . 0 * 0 * 0 * 0 *
****i******i*********t**************************i*i***************t********************t***t*****i********t*****
s * 71 * 70 * 48 * 32 * 22 *
KEREREEEREEEEIRARRARREREATAREREERAERENAERERARERERRIRERRRREEEANEREAARRR R AR A AR RAARERERNARREKERAERE AR AR AT h X hkkdk
MEAN(HRS) * 42.3 * 28.0 * 18.6 * 13.9 * 7.6 *
ST.DEV(HRS)* 48.9 * 32.3 * 21.5 * 10.8 * 7.2 *
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THE NORWEGIAN METBOROLOGICAL INSTITUIE,
THE ENVIRONMENTAL DATA CENTER P.O. BOX BLINDERN,
0313 OSLO 3, NORWAY.




DURATION STATISTICS FOR WAVE HEIGHT FRIGG PERIOD: FEB 1979 - 1986
N IS THE NUMBER OF EVENTS OF EXACILY THAT DURATION, P IS THE NUMBER OF EVENTS WITH DURATION > THE VALUE
B T L Lt T LT TS T L e e 2 e e A i Al i T e T T

CASES WITH PARAMEIER (= LIMITS

DURATION . LIMITS(DM )
(HOURS) 20 * 30 * 40 * 50 * 60 *
* N P * N p ¥ N P * N p * N p *
****************i********************************************************************************i**********i*i*
3 * 22 51 * 16 54 * 10 38 7 25 % 4 17 *

6 * 8 43 * 3 51 % 1 37 % 3 22 % 0 17 ¥

9 * 1 42 * 2 49 = 2 35 % 1 21 * 1 16 . *
12 * 7 35 * 3 46 * 1 34 % 2 19 * 0 16 *
15 % 4 31 * 1 45  * 1 33 % 0 19 * 0 16 *
8 * 1 30 * 2 43 * 1 32 % 0 19  * 1 15 ¥
21 % 2 28 % 2 4 o+ 0 32 * 0 19 * 0 15 *
24 5 - 23 * 3 38 = 0 32k 0 19 * 0 15  *
27 * 0 23 * 3 35 2 30 * 0 19 * 0 15 *
30 ¥ 3 20 * 0 35 1 29 ¥ 0 19 * 0 5 %
33 * 0 20 * 2 33 4 25 % 1 18 % 0 5 %
36 * 1 19 * 2 31 * 1 24 * 0 18 * 0 15 %
39 * 2 17 * 2 29 * 2 22 * 1 17 * 0 15 %
42 * 0 17 * 0 29 1 21 * 1 16 * 1 14 %
45 * 3 14 * 2 27 O+ 0 21 * 1 15 * 0 14 %
48 * 1 13 * 1 2 * 1 20 * 0 15  * 0 14
51 % 2 11 * 1 25 % 0 20 * 0 15  * 0 14 *
54 % 0 11 * 3 22 o+ 0 20 * 0 15 2 12 *
57 % 1 10 * 1 21 % 0 20 ¥ 0 15  * 0 12 *
60 * 1 9 ¥ 3 18 0 20 * 1 14 * 0 12
63 % 1 8 * 1 17 * 0 20 * 1 13+ 0 12 *
66 * 0 8 * 1 16 * 0 20 ¥ 0 13 0 12 0+
69 * 0 8 * 1 15 2 8 ¥ 0 13 * 0 12 ¥
72 - * 2 6 * 0 15 * 0 8 ¥ 0 13 0 12
75 % 0 6 * 0 15 * 0 18 % 0 13 * 0 12+
78 * 0 6 * 0 5 * 1 17 * 0 13 *° 0 12 *
g1 * 2 4 * 1 14 * 0 17 * 0 13 0 12+
84 * 0 4 * 0 14 1 16 * 0 13 * 0 12 *
87-96* - 0 4 * 3 1 * 1 15  * 0 13 % 0 12 o+
99-108 * 0 4 * 1 10 * 1 14 * 1 12 ¥ 0 12 *
111-120 * 0 4 * 2 8 * 2 12 * 1 11 * 0 12 o+
123-132 * 1 3 * 1 7 0 12 o+ 1 0 * 0 12 %
135-144 * 1 2- * 1 6 * 0 12 * 0 10 * 0 12 0+
147-156 * 0 2 * 0 6 * 0 12 * 0 10 * 0 12 *
159-168 * 1 1 * 1 5 % 2 10 * 0 10 * 0 12 %
171-180 * 1 0 * 0 5 * 2 8 * 1 9 ¥ 0 12 *
183-192 * 0- o * 0 5 % 0 g8 * 1 8 * 0 12 ¢
195-204 * 0 0 * 2 . 3 ¢ 1 7 0 8 0 12 ¢
207-216 * 0 0 * 0 3+ 3 4 * 0 8 * 2 10 *
219-228 * 0 ¢] LA | 2 * 0 4 = 0 8 * 1 9 %
231-240 * 0 o * 1 1 ¢ 0 4 * 1 7 * 0 9
243-252 * 0 o ¢+ 1 o * 0 4 ¥ 0 7 % 0 9
255-264 * 0 o * 0 o * 1 3 0 7 1 8 %
267-276 * 0 o - * 0 0o * 0 3 * 1 6 * 1 7 *
279-288 * 0 o * .0 o * 1 2 o+ 0 6 * 0 7 *
291-300 * 0 0 * 0 o * 0 2 0 6 * 0 7
303-312 * 0 o} * 0 o * 0 2 o+ 2 4 0 7 *
315-324 * 0 0 * 0 0o * 0 2 * 0 4 ¥ 0 7 %
327-336 * 0 0 * 0 o 0 2 o+ 0 4 ¢ 1 6 *
339-348 * 0 0 * 0 o ¢ 1 1 * 0 4 * 1 5 %
=»351 * 0 * 0 * 1 * 4 * 5 *
REERREETBEREREEEREREEEEREERERETRRRANEEARRENAAEEEREERNEEARA R AR AR RAINRNRR LR RE AR ERERR ARk kb kkhid
SuM * 73 * 70 % 48 ¥ 32 * 21 *
Pt 2122323232 22223223 22223222232 2 2322232 3T 2333332022022 2 22322 2332202231224 12 312222234223 22 2222222 2222232232227 32
MEAN(HRS) *  27.9 * 51.3 * 839 *  125.8 *  269.3 *
ST.DEV(HRS)*  37.1 * 59.8 _ * 96.4 *  165.3 *  304.8 *

*******i******************************************ti************i***********i********'l'**************************

THE NORWEGIAN METEORCLOGICAL INSTITUTE,
THE ENVIRONMENTAL DATA CENTER P.O. BOX BLINDERN.
0313 OSLO 3. NORWAY.




DURATION STATISTICS FOR WAVE HEIGHT FRIGG PERIOD: MARCH 1979 - 1986
N IS THE NUMBER OF EVENTS OF EXACTLY THAT DURATION, P IS THE NUMBER OF EVENTS WITH DURATION > THE VALUE
FhRTTRTTEIIETTTEEETEEKEENTRIAEERERTREERTTRRERERTTT AR TIR K K& k& kkdddhkkkkdddokdohdddddkdkddkiohkhhddkkddkkikdkkrkhkihid

CASES WITH PARAMETER > LIMITS .

DURATION LIMITS(DM )
(HOURS) 20 * 30 * 40 * 50 * 60 *
* N P * N P * N P * N P * N P *
****************************************************************************************************************
3 ¥ 17 56 * 22 62 * 18 53 * 23 28 9 0 *
6 * 7 49 * 7 55 % 10 43 % 8 20 * 3 7
9 * 0 49 * 6 49  * 5 38 * 6 14 * 5 2 %
12 * 5 44 * 3 46 * 2 36 * 4 10 * 1 1 *
15 * 2 42 * 2 44 * 7 29 * 3 7 * 0 1 %
8 * 3 39 * 2 42 6 23 3 4 * 0 T
21 % 0 39 * 6 36 * 7 16 * 1 3 * 0 1 *
24 * 1 38 * 2 34 * 1 15 * 2 1 * 1 0o *
27 % 2 36 * 4 30 o+ 2 13 % 1 0o * 0 0 *
30 * 1 35 * 2 28 * 2 1 * 0 0 * 0 0+
33 2 33 * 6 22 4 7 % 0 o * 0 0o *
36 * 2 31 * 2 20 * 1 6 * 0 0 * 0 0 ¢
39 ¥ 1 30 * 1 19 * 0 6 * 0 0 * 0 0 %
42 * 0 30 * 0 19 * 1 5 * 0 0 * 0 0 %
45 * 2 28 * 2 17 * 1 4 ¥ 0 o * 0 0o *
48 * 2 26 * 1 16 ¥ 1 3 # 0 0+ 0 o *
51 * 2 24 * 0 16 * 0 3 * 0 0o * 0 o *
54 % 0 24 * 3 13 * 0 3 * 0 0 * 0 0o . *
57 * 1 23 * 1 12 * 1 2 (o} 0o * 0 0o *
60 * 1 22 * 2 10 * 1 1 * 0 0 * 0 o *
63 * 0 22 * 0 10 ¥ 1 0 ¥ 0 0 * 0 o =
66 * 0 22 * 2 8 * 0 o * 0 0 * 0 o *
69 * 2 20 * 2 6 * 0 o = 0 0 * 0 0 *
72 * -0 20 * 0 6 * 0 0o * 0 0o+ 0 0
75 * .0 20 * -0 6 * 0 o * 0 0o * .0 0 *
78 * 2 18 * 0 6 * 0 o * 0 0 * 0 0+
81 * 3 15 *x 0 6 * 0 0o+ 0 0 * 0 0+
‘84 * 0 15 * 0 6 * 0 0o * 0 o * 0 0 %
87- 96 * 1 14 * 1 5 % 0 0o * 0 0 * 0 0
99-108 * 3 11 * 4 1 % 0 o * 0 0 * 0 0 *
111-120 * 2 9 * 0 1+ 0 o * 0 0 * 0 0 *
123-132 * 0 9 . * 1 0 * 0 o * 0 0 * 0 0o *
135-144 * 0 9 * 0 0 % 0 0 * 0 o * 0 0 *
147-156 * 1 8 * 0 0 ¥ 0 o * 0 0 * 0 0o *
159-168 * 2 6 .* 0 0 * 0 o * 0 0 * 0 o *
171-180 * 2 4 * 0 o * 0 o * 0 0 * 0 0o *
183-192 * 0 4 * 0 0 * 0 o * 0 0 * 0 o *
195-204 * 1 '3 * 0 0o * ] o ¥ 0 0 * 0 0+
207-216 * 1 -2 * 0 0 * 0 0o * 0 0 * 0 0o *
219-228 * 1 1 * 0 0 % 0 0 * 0 0o * 0 0 *
231-240 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0o * 0 0 % 0 0
243-252 * 0 1 * 0 0 * 0 0. * 0 o * 0 0o *
255-264 * 0 1 * 0 0o * 0 0 * 0 o * 0 o ¥
267-276 * 0 1 * 0 o * 0 0o * 0 o * 0 .0k
279-288 * 0 1 * 0 0 % 0 o * 0 0 * 0 o *
291-300 * 0 1 * 0 0o * 0 o * 0 0 * 0 0o+
303-312 * 1 0o .* 0 0 ¥ 0 o 0 0 * 0 0 *
315-324 * 0 0 * 0 0o # 0 0o * 0 0 * 0 o *
327-336 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0o * 0 o *
339-348 * 0 0 * 0 0 ¥ 0 o * 0 o * 0 (VI
=»351 * 0 * 0 * 0 * 0 * 0 *
AEEEREREREEXRRKRRRERRRAEARRRRARAERETRARKk RN ARk AEkhkkkkikhkhhkhkkkhkkhhkhhhikkkkhkhdhdihkkkkhk ik kkkkkikkkiekikikhkikkhiikkt
SuM * 73 * 84 * 71 * 51 * 19 *
REERRERRRREAAREERTEEREREERAREEEAERETAARREEERRERERREEERRRRE R AR RAT AR ERER Rk E R KR EE TRk dikkidk ik ik ki kkikikikkkikk
MEAN (HRS) * 53.1 *  27.3 *  16.4 * 8.1 B 6.6 *
ST.DEV(HRS)*  64.4 * 28,9 * 146 * 6.5 * 5.0 *

EAARBERREAARARKRRAREERNERIERE AR IR R A IRk hhhkRhhtkhhhhkkhkkhhkhhkhhhhthhhhrkkhkhhhhkbhhhhhhikhhhhhkihhkhhhkrhhhhrki

THE NORWEGIAN METEOROLOGICAL INSTITUTE,
THE ENVIRONMENTAL. DATA CENTER P.O. BOX BLINDERN.
0313 OSLO 3. NCRWAY.




DURATION STATISTICS FOR WAVE HEIGHT FRIGG PERIOD: MARCH 1979 - 1986
N IS THE NUMBER OF EVENIS OF EXACTLY THAT DURATION, P IS THE NUMBER OF EVENTS WITH DURATION > THE VALUE

FRKKIIIKRKRRIFATITIARERRRERIEREIRRRERRARERREIAERRE R IR R AR I A Rk Rk Rk A IR RAEREE T TR REEITI AT LTI ETIIITETdRdhkhdkhkhihkkikk®

CASES WITH PARAMETER <= LIMITS

DURATION LIMITS(DM )
(HOURS) 20 * 30 Sk 40 * 50 * 60 *
* N P * N P * N P * N P * N P *
KEERTTREEETEEREEREERREIRREEEREEETEAEREAERRRARTTRE T I I ER R Tk kA h kTR KT ARKR AT IE Tk Tk khkkkkhikhkkhkkhhkkkkhh®
3 * 22 54 * 17. 70 * 10 62 * 9 43 * 1 19 *
6 * 7 47 * 8 62 * 7 55 * 2 41 * 0 19 *
9 * 7 40 * 4 58 * 4 51 * 0 41 * 0 19 *
12 * 5 35 * 2 56 * 3 48 * 1 40 * 1 18 *
15 = 1 34 * 5 51 * 1 47 * 2 38 * 0 8 *
18 * 5 29 * 5 46 * 1 46 * 2 36 * 0 18 *
21 * 2 27 * 5 41 * 2 4 ¥ 1 35 * 0 18  *
24 * 0 27 * 2 39 * 3 41 * 1 34 * 1 17 *
27 * 1 26 * 1 38 * 3 38 ¥ 1 33 * 0 17 *
30 * 4 22 * 0 38 * 0 38 * 1 32 * 0 17 *
33 * 0 22 * 2 36 * 1 37 * 0 32 * 0 17+
36 ¥ 1 21 * 2 34 * 0 37 * 0 32 * 0 17 *
39 * 3 18 * 1 33 * 3 k71 * 0 32 * 0 17
42 * 4 14 * 2 31 * 0 34 * 2 30 * o 17 *
45 * 1 13 * 3 28 * 0 34 * 2 28 * 0 7 *
48 ¥ 1 12 * 2 26 * 2 32 * 0 28 * 0 17 *
51 * 0 12 * 1 25 * 0 32 * 0 28 * 0 17 *
54 * 1 11 * 2 23 * 0 32 * 0 28 * 2 15
57 % 0 11 * 1 22 * 1 31 * 1 27 * 0 15 *
60 * 1 10 * 1 21 * 0 31 * 0 27 * 0 15  *
63 * 1 9 * 0 21 * 0 31 % 1 26 * 0 15 *
66 * 0 9 * 1 20 * 0 31 * 0 26 * 0 15  *
69 * 1 8 * 0 20 * 1 30 * 0 26 * 0 15
72 % 0 8 * 2 18 * 0 30 * 0 26 * 0 15  *
75 * 0 8 * 0 18 * 3 27 * 0 26 * 0 15 *
78 * 1 7 * 0 18 * 1 26 * 2 24 * 0 15
g1 * 0 7 * 3 15 * 1 25 * 0 24 * 0 .15 *
7 B 0 7 * 2 13 * 0 25 * 0 24 * 1 14
87- 96 * 0 7 * 1 12 * 4 21 * 1 23 * 1 13
99-108 * 1 6 * 1 11 * 3 18 * 1 22 * 0 13+
111-120 * 3 3 * 2 9 * 2 16 * 0 22 * 0 13 *
123-132 * 1 2 * 4 5 * 2 14 * 2 20 * 0 13 *
135-144 * 0 2 * 1 4 * 2 12 * 0 20 * 1 12+
147-156 * 1 1 * 0 4 * 1 11 * 1 19 * 0 12+
159-168 * 0 1 * 1 3 * 1 10 * 0 19 * 0 12 *
171-180 * 0 1 * (] 3 * 0 10 * 1 18 * 0 12 *
183-192 * 0 1 * (] 3 * 1 9 * 2 16 * 0 12+
195-204 * 1 0 * 0 3 * 0 9 * 3 13 % 0 12+
207-216 * 0 0 * 0 3 * 2 7 * 0 13 * 1 1
219-228 * 0 0 * 0 3 * 0 7 % 1 12 * 0 11 *
231-240 * 0 0 * 1 2 * 0 7 % 1 11 * 0 1
243-252 * 0 0 * 0 2 * 0 7 * 2 9 * 0 11+
255-264 * 0. 0 * 0 2 * -0 7 % 0 9 * 0 1
267-276 * . 0 0 * 0 2 * 0 7 * 0 9 * 0 11
279-288 * 0 0 * 0 2 * 0 7 * 1 8 * 0 11 *
291-300 * 0 0 * 1 1 * 1 6 * 0 8 * 0 11+
303-312 * 0 0 * 0 1 -* 0 .6 * 0 8 * 0 1+
315-324 * 0 0 * 0 1 * 0 6 * o . 8 * 0 11+
327-336 * 0 o * ) 1k o - 6 1 7 0 11
339-348 * 0 0 * 0 1 * (] 6 * 0 7 * 0 1 *
=>351 * 0 . * 1 * 6 * 7 * 11 *
KEEERREEEREREEEER KRR RRERETREEEEERERRARERREERRERERRERRREREERERRREERERRRRIE R AR RARREA LRI AR AR AR AR AR R R Lk kT
S * 76 * g7 * 72 * 52 * 20 *
AEEERRREEREEER KA ER TR RRRERE R TR AR R AR TR RN R R R R EREE R R AR RN R AR R AR AR RERERRE AR
MEAN(HRS) * 28.7 * 48,1 * 94.4 *  229.4 * 1015.9 *
ST.DEV(HRS) * 38.4 * 73.8 *  146.6 . *  552.6 * 1643.0 *

KEKEREKKERRERIIEERRRRRRRREEEREAREREIIE KRR AR EAEARKIREIRERRTARRThRTTRIT Rk kkhkhhhhhkkkkhkdkikhkihhhkhidhhd®kkiikkk

THE NORWEGIAN METEOROLOGICAL INSTTIUIE.
THE ENVIRONMENTAL DATA CENTER P.O. BOX BLINDERN.
0313 OSLO 3. NORWAY.




DURATION STATISTICS FOR WAVE HEIGHT FRIGG PERIOD: APRIL 1979 - 1986
